
                                                    LSC Area Percent Report
 
  Data Path : Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA_G\Data\BG012121\
  Data File : BG047971.D                                          
  Acq On    : 22 Jan 2021   2:48
  Operator  : CG/JU
  Sample    : M1152‐01
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 17   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Integration Parameters: rteint.p
  Integrator: RTE
  Smoothing : ON                             Filtering: 5
  Sampling  : 1                               Min Area: 3 % of largest Peak
  Start Thrs: 0.2                            Max Peaks: 100
  Stop Thrs : 0                          Peak Location: TOP     
 
  If leading or trailing edge < 100 prefer < Baseline drop else tangent >
  Peak separation: 5
 
  Method    : Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEM1\BNA_G\METHODS\8270‐BG012121.M
  Title     : ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION
 
  Signal     : TIC: BG047971.D\data.ms
 
 peak  R.T. first  max last  PK   peak      corr.   corr.    % of
   #   min   scan scan scan  TY  height     area    % max.   total
 ‐‐‐  ‐‐‐‐‐ ‐‐‐‐‐ ‐‐‐‐ ‐‐‐‐ ‐‐‐  ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐  ‐‐‐‐‐‐  ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
  1   5.699   395  402  412 rBV   793591   1256505  44.28%   6.649%
  2   7.291   665  673  682 rBV   818552   1382816  48.73%   7.317%
  3   7.726   742  747  753 rBV    40734     64214   2.26%   0.340%
  4   8.149   812  819  825 rBV   200609    345491  12.18%   1.828%
  5   9.306  1006 1016 1024 rBV   485391    858394  30.25%   4.542%
 
  6  10.963  1287 1298 1304 rBV   276265    487917  17.19%   2.582%
  7  13.396  1704 1712 1719 rBV  1293316   1960929  69.10%  10.377%
  8  13.660  1750 1757 1764 rVB   459011    731276  25.77%   3.870%
  9  14.212  1845 1851 1857 rBV    87401    123149   4.34%   0.652%
 10  14.771  1939 1946 1952 rVB   449018    693578  24.44%   3.670%
 
 11  15.881  2129 2135 2142 rVB   222780    301847  10.64%   1.597%
 12  16.251  2191 2198 2209 rBV  1061209   1627938  57.37%   8.614%
 13  16.498  2237 2240 2250 rVB3   26261     42527   1.50%   0.225%
 14  17.509  2405 2412 2417 rBV   550385    858428  30.25%   4.542%
 15  17.550  2417 2419 2424 rVB    75169    101350   3.57%   0.536%
 
 16  17.644  2430 2435 2440 rVB    18715     29512   1.04%   0.156%
 17  17.808  2458 2463 2469 rBV    40799     59279   2.09%   0.314%
 18  18.396  2557 2563 2579 rBV2  451292    715144  25.20%   3.784%
 19  18.578  2589 2594 2599 rBV3   16404     31604   1.11%   0.167%
 20  19.512  2749 2753 2755 rBV3   19213     28654   1.01%   0.152%
 
 21  19.559  2755 2761 2766 rVB2  214048    350433  12.35%   1.854%
 22  19.659  2773 2778 2789 rBV   301633    429784  15.15%   2.274%
 23  19.912  2811 2821 2829 rBV   148504    281920   9.94%   1.492%
 24  20.111  2849 2855 2861 rBV  2122945   2837636 100.00%  15.016%
 25  21.428  3074 3079 3089 rVB2  285623    420004  14.80%   2.223%
 
 26  21.792  3133 3141 3147 rBV2  607327   1126284  39.69%   5.960%
 27  21.839  3147 3149 3158 rVB    79862    109586   3.86%   0.580%
 28  22.003  3173 3177 3182 rVB3   32543     50999   1.80%   0.270%
 29  24.042  3519 3524 3533 rBV2   55596    172069   6.06%   0.911%
 30  24.189  3545 3549 3556 rBV3   36050     69322   2.44%   0.367%
 
 31  24.794  3646 3652 3661 rVB    49192    123389   4.35%   0.653%
 32  24.935  3670 3676 3686 rVB    57586    152875   5.39%   0.809%
 33  25.094  3695 3703 3713 rBV2  314852    891788  31.43%   4.719%
 34  26.486  3933 3940 3954 rVB8   53925    181076   6.38%   0.958%
 
 
                        Sum of corrected areas:    18897717
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                                          LSC Report ‐ Integrated Chromatogram

  Data Path : Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA_G\Data\BG012121\
  Data File : BG047971.D                                          
  Acq On    : 22 Jan 2021   2:48
  Operator  : CG/JU
  Sample    : M1152‐01
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 17   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Quant Method : Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEM1\BNA_G\METHODS\8270‐BG012121.M
  Quant Title  : ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION

  TIC Library   : C:\Database\NIST11.L
  TIC Integration Parameters: LSCINT.P
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                                             Library Search Compound Report

  Data Path : Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA_G\Data\BG012121\
  Data File : BG047971.D                                          
  Acq On    : 22 Jan 2021   2:48
  Operator  : CG/JU
  Sample    : M1152‐01
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 17   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Quant Method : Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEM1\BNA_G\METHODS\8270‐BG012121.M
  Quant Title  : ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION

  TIC Library   : C:\Database\NIST11.L
  TIC Integration Parameters: LSCINT.P

*********************************************************************
Peak Number  1  Ethanol, 2‐(2‐ethoxyethoxy)‐    Concentration Rank  7

  R.T.     EstConc          Area       Relative to ISTD         R.T.
‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
  7.726    3.72 ng          64214   1,4‐Dichlorobenzene‐d4      8.143

 Hit# of  5    Tentative ID             MW  MolForm       CAS#       Qual
‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 1 Ethanol, 2‐(2‐ethoxyethoxy)‐        134 C6H14O3        000111‐90‐0 83
 2 Ethanol, 2‐(2‐methoxyethoxy)‐       120 C5H12O3        000111‐77‐3 45
 3 2‐Propanol, 1‐(1‐methylethoxy)‐     118 C6H14O2        003944‐36‐3 38
 4 2‐Pentanol                           88 C5H12O         006032‐29‐7 38
 5 Ethyl ether                          74 C4H10O         000060‐29‐7 33

10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100110120130140
0

5000

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 747 (7.726 min): BG047971.D\data.ms (-742) (-)
45.1

72.1

103.0

10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100110120130140
0

5000

m/z-->

Abundance #15098: Ethanol, 2-(2-ethoxyethoxy)-
45.0

72.029.0
104.089.014.0 135.0

10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100110120130140
0

5000

m/z-->

Abundance #9256: Ethanol, 2-(2-methoxyethoxy)-
45.0

29.0

90.0
75.060.014.0

10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100110120130140
0

5000

m/z-->

Abundance #8862: 2-Propanol, 1-(1-methylethoxy)-
45.0

73.0
27.0

103.088.0

7.40 7.60 7.80 8.00

m/z  45.10  100.00%

7.40 7.60 7.80 8.00

m/z  59.10   31.75%

7.40 7.60 7.80 8.00

m/z  72.10   20.93%

7.40 7.60 7.80 8.00

m/z  43.10   16.43%

7.40 7.60 7.80 8.00

m/z  73.10   10.07%
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                                             Library Search Compound Report

  Data Path : Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA_G\Data\BG012121\
  Data File : BG047971.D                                          
  Acq On    : 22 Jan 2021   2:48
  Operator  : CG/JU
  Sample    : M1152‐01
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 17   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Quant Method : Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEM1\BNA_G\METHODS\8270‐BG012121.M
  Quant Title  : ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION

  TIC Library   : C:\Database\NIST11.L
  TIC Integration Parameters: LSCINT.P

*********************************************************************
Peak Number  2  2,4,7,9‐Tetramethyl‐5‐decyn...  Concentration Rank  1

  R.T.     EstConc          Area       Relative to ISTD         R.T.
‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 13.660   21.09 ng         731276   Acenaphthene‐d10           14.771

 Hit# of  5    Tentative ID             MW  MolForm       CAS#       Qual
‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 1 2,4,7,9‐Tetramethyl‐5‐decyn‐4,7‐... 226 C14H26O2       000126‐86‐3 87
 2 Pyridine, 2‐butyl‐, 1‐oxide         151 C9H13NO        031396‐32‐4 59
 3 Acetaminophen                       151 C8H9NO2        000103‐90‐2 53
 4 3‐Pyridinol, 4‐methyl‐, acetate ... 151 C8H9NO2        001006‐96‐8 53
 5 Metacetamol                         151 C8H9NO2        000621‐42‐1 53

20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

5000

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1757 (13.660 min): BG047971.D\data.ms (-1750) (-
43.0

109.1

151.1

85.1

193.0

20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

5000

m/z-->

Abundance #82807: 2,4,7,9-Tetramethyl-5-decyn-4,7-diol
109.043.0

151.0

69.0

15.0 192.0

20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

5000

m/z-->

Abundance #24972: Pyridine, 2-butyl-, 1-oxide
109.0

151.0

79.032.0

20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

5000

m/z-->

Abundance #24781: Acetaminophen
109.0

151.0

43.0 80.0
15.0

13.50 14.00

m/z  43.05  100.00%

13.50 14.00

m/z 109.10   68.25%

13.50 14.00

m/z 151.05   42.58%

13.50 14.00

m/z  41.05   22.09%

13.50 14.00

m/z  85.10   16.57%
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                                             Library Search Compound Report

  Data Path : Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA_G\Data\BG012121\
  Data File : BG047971.D                                          
  Acq On    : 22 Jan 2021   2:48
  Operator  : CG/JU
  Sample    : M1152‐01
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 17   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Quant Method : Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEM1\BNA_G\METHODS\8270‐BG012121.M
  Quant Title  : ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION

  TIC Library   : C:\Database\NIST11.L
  TIC Integration Parameters: LSCINT.P

*********************************************************************
Peak Number  3  unknown15.881                   Concentration Rank  3

  R.T.     EstConc          Area       Relative to ISTD         R.T.
‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 15.881    8.70 ng         301847   Acenaphthene‐d10           14.771

 Hit# of  5    Tentative ID             MW  MolForm       CAS#       Qual
‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 1 2,4,7,9‐Tetramethyl‐5‐decyn‐4,7‐... 226 C14H26O2       000126‐86‐3 62
 2 2‐Propenal, 3‐(2,2,6‐trimethyl‐7... 194 C12H18O2       055759‐91‐6 47
 3 Acetaminophen                       151 C8H9NO2        000103‐90‐2 38
 4 Metacetamol                         151 C8H9NO2        000621‐42‐1 38
 5 Pyridine, 2‐butyl‐, 1‐oxide         151 C9H13NO        031396‐32‐4 35

50 100 150 200 250 300 350
0

5000

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 2135 (15.881 min): BG047971.D\data.ms (-2129) (-
43.1

109.1

213.1

151.1

255.2 363.6

50 100 150 200 250 300 350
0

5000

m/z-->

Abundance #82807: 2,4,7,9-Tetramethyl-5-decyn-4,7-diol
109.043.0

151.0

192.0

50 100 150 200 250 300 350
0

5000

m/z-->

Abundance #56286: 2-Propenal, 3-(2,2,6-trimethyl-7-oxabicyclo[4.1.0
109.0

151.043.0

50 100 150 200 250 300 350
0

5000

m/z-->

Abundance #24781: Acetaminophen
109.0

151.0

43.0

15.50 16.00

m/z  43.10  100.00%

15.50 16.00

m/z 109.10   75.23%

15.50 16.00

m/z 213.10   42.39%

15.50 16.00

m/z 151.05   28.53%

15.50 16.00

m/z  41.10   23.52%
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                                             Library Search Compound Report

  Data Path : Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA_G\Data\BG012121\
  Data File : BG047971.D                                          
  Acq On    : 22 Jan 2021   2:48
  Operator  : CG/JU
  Sample    : M1152‐01
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 17   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Quant Method : Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEM1\BNA_G\METHODS\8270‐BG012121.M
  Quant Title  : ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION

  TIC Library   : C:\Database\NIST11.L
  TIC Integration Parameters: LSCINT.P

*********************************************************************
Peak Number  4  n‐Hexadecanoic acid             Concentration Rank  2

  R.T.     EstConc          Area       Relative to ISTD         R.T.
‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 18.396   16.66 ng         715144   Phenanthrene‐d10           17.509

 Hit# of  5    Tentative ID             MW  MolForm       CAS#       Qual
‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 1 n‐Hexadecanoic acid                 256 C16H32O2       000057‐10‐3 99
 2 Pentadecanoic acid                  242 C15H30O2       001002‐84‐2 81
 3 Tridecanoic acid                    214 C13H26O2       000638‐53‐9 70
 4 Tetradecanoic acid                  228 C14H28O2       000544‐63‐8 59
 5 Undecanoic acid                     186 C11H22O2       000112‐37‐8 53

50 100 150 200 250
0

5000

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 2563 (18.396 min): BG047971.D\data.ms (-2557) (-
73.143.1

129.1 213.2

171.1 256.1

50 100 150 200 250
0

5000

m/z-->

Abundance #107549: n-Hexadecanoic acid
60.0

129.0

97.0 213.0 256.0171.0

50 100 150 200 250
0

5000

m/z-->

Abundance #95851: Pentadecanoic acid
73.043.0

129.0

199.0 242.0

167.0

50 100 150 200 250
0

5000

m/z-->

Abundance #72648: Tridecanoic acid
73.0

43.0

129.0
171.0 214.0

14.0

18.00 18.50

m/z  73.10  100.00%

18.00 18.50

m/z  43.10   88.42%

18.00 18.50

m/z  60.10   85.22%

18.00 18.50

m/z  55.05   77.16%

18.00 18.50

m/z  57.10   73.94%

8270‐BG012121.M Fri Jan 22 15:44:17 2021                                                      Page: 7

Instrument :
BNA_G
ClientSampleId :
FK-EF-01-017-ABCD



                                             Library Search Compound Report

  Data Path : Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA_G\Data\BG012121\
  Data File : BG047971.D                                          
  Acq On    : 22 Jan 2021   2:48
  Operator  : CG/JU
  Sample    : M1152‐01
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 17   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Quant Method : Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEM1\BNA_G\METHODS\8270‐BG012121.M
  Quant Title  : ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION

  TIC Library   : C:\Database\NIST11.L
  TIC Integration Parameters: LSCINT.P

*********************************************************************
Peak Number  5  Octadecanoic acid               Concentration Rank  4

  R.T.     EstConc          Area       Relative to ISTD         R.T.
‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 19.659    7.63 ng         429784   Chrysene‐d12               21.792

 Hit# of  5    Tentative ID             MW  MolForm       CAS#       Qual
‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 1 Octadecanoic acid                   284 C18H36O2       000057‐11‐4 99
 2 Pentadecanoic acid                  242 C15H30O2       001002‐84‐2 93
 3 n‐Hexadecanoic acid                 256 C16H32O2       000057‐10‐3 90
 4 Tetradecanoic acid                  228 C14H28O2       000544‐63‐8 83
 5 Tridecanoic acid                    214 C13H26O2       000638‐53‐9 72

50 100 150 200 250 300
0

5000

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 2778 (19.659 min): BG047971.D\data.ms (-2773) (-
43.0

129.1
241.2

83.1 185.2
284.3

50 100 150 200 250 300
0

5000

m/z-->

Abundance #131261: Octadecanoic acid
73.0

41.0

129.0

185.0 241.0 284.0

50 100 150 200 250 300
0

5000

m/z-->

Abundance #95851: Pentadecanoic acid
73.0

41.0

129.0

199.0 242.0

167.0

50 100 150 200 250 300
0

5000

m/z-->

Abundance #107548: n-Hexadecanoic acid
43.0

256.0
129.0

83.0 213.0
171.0

19.50 20.00

m/z  43.05  100.00%

19.50 20.00

m/z  73.05   99.85%

19.50 20.00

m/z  60.10   86.92%

19.50 20.00

m/z  57.10   80.24%

19.50 20.00

m/z  55.10   78.69%
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                                             Library Search Compound Report

  Data Path : Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA_G\Data\BG012121\
  Data File : BG047971.D                                          
  Acq On    : 22 Jan 2021   2:48
  Operator  : CG/JU
  Sample    : M1152‐01
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 17   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Quant Method : Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEM1\BNA_G\METHODS\8270‐BG012121.M
  Quant Title  : ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION

  TIC Library   : C:\Database\NIST11.L
  TIC Integration Parameters: LSCINT.P

*********************************************************************
Peak Number  6  Trifluoroacetoxy hexadecane     Concentration Rank  5

  R.T.     EstConc          Area       Relative to ISTD         R.T.
‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 21.428    7.46 ng         420004   Chrysene‐d12               21.792

 Hit# of  5    Tentative ID             MW  MolForm       CAS#       Qual
‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 1 Trifluoroacetoxy hexadecane         338 C18H33F3O2     006222‐03‐3 94
 2 Cyclotetracosane                    336 C24H48         000297‐03‐0 92
 3 Pentafluoropropionic acid, penta... 374 C18H31F5O2     959092‐08‐1 91
 4 n‐Tetracosanol‐1                    354 C24H50O        000506‐51‐4 91
 5 1‐Heneicosanol                      312 C21H44O        015594‐90‐8 91

0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450
0

5000

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 3079 (21.428 min): BG047971.D\data.ms (-3074) (-
55.1

111.1

176.9 327.1252.3 429.0 484.

0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450
0

5000

m/z-->

Abundance #175127: Trifluoroacetoxy hexadecane
57.0

111.0

196.0 269.0320.0

0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450
0

5000

m/z-->

Abundance #174179: Cyclotetracosane
43.0

97.0

336.0153.0 210.0 265.0

0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450
0

5000

m/z-->

Abundance #199127: Pentafluoropropionic acid, pentadecyl ester
57.0

111.0

210.0 356.0

21.50

m/z  55.10  100.00%

21.50

m/z  57.10   99.12%

21.50

m/z  43.10   89.33%

21.50

m/z  69.05   76.18%

21.50

m/z  83.10   69.91%
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                                             Library Search Compound Report

  Data Path : Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA_G\Data\BG012121\
  Data File : BG047971.D                                          
  Acq On    : 22 Jan 2021   2:48
  Operator  : CG/JU
  Sample    : M1152‐01
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 17   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Quant Method : Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEM1\BNA_G\METHODS\8270‐BG012121.M
  Quant Title  : ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION

  TIC Library   : C:\Database\NIST11.L
  TIC Integration Parameters: LSCINT.P

*********************************************************************
Peak Number  7  Perylene                        Concentration Rank  8

  R.T.     EstConc          Area       Relative to ISTD         R.T.
‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 24.794    2.77 ng         123389   Perylene‐d12               25.094

 Hit# of  5    Tentative ID             MW  MolForm       CAS#       Qual
‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 1 Benz[e]acephenanthrylene            252 C20H12         000205‐99‐2 76
 2 Perylene                            252 C20H12         000198‐55‐0 76
 3 Benzo[e]pyrene                      252 C20H12         000192‐97‐2 76
 4 Benzo[k]fluoranthene                252 C20H12         000207‐08‐9 68
 5 Benzo[a]pyrene                      252 C20H12         000050‐32‐8 68

50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450
0

5000

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 3652 (24.794 min): BG047971.D\data.ms (-3646) (-
252.1

124.3 191.043.0 301.0 475.2356.1

50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450
0

5000

m/z-->

Abundance #104229: Benz[e]acephenanthrylene
252.0

126.0

200.074.0

50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450
0

5000

m/z-->

Abundance #104215: Perylene
252.0

126.0

74.0 198.0

50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450
0

5000

m/z-->

Abundance #104217: Benzo[e]pyrene
252.0

125.0
200.074.0

24.50 25.00

m/z 252.10  100.00%

24.50 25.00

m/z 250.10   32.58%

24.50 25.00

m/z 253.10   22.83%

24.50 25.00

m/z 251.10   12.92%

24.50 25.00

m/z 248.00    8.62%
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                                             Library Search Compound Report

  Data Path : Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA_G\Data\BG012121\
  Data File : BG047971.D                                          
  Acq On    : 22 Jan 2021   2:48
  Operator  : CG/JU
  Sample    : M1152‐01
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 17   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Quant Method : Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEM1\BNA_G\METHODS\8270‐BG012121.M
  Quant Title  : ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION

  TIC Library   : C:\Database\NIST11.L
  TIC Integration Parameters: LSCINT.P

*********************************************************************
Peak Number  8  Cyclohexadecane                 Concentration Rank  6

  R.T.     EstConc          Area       Relative to ISTD         R.T.
‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 26.486    4.06 ng         181076   Perylene‐d12               25.094

 Hit# of  5    Tentative ID             MW  MolForm       CAS#       Qual
‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 1 Cyclohexadecane                     224 C16H32         000295‐65‐8 58
 2 1‐Hexacosene                        364 C26H52         018835‐33‐1 50
 3 Carbonic acid, octadecyl 2,2,2‐t... 444 C21H39Cl3O3    1000314‐56‐3 46
 4 1‐Eicosanol                         298 C20H42O        000629‐96‐9 45
 5 17‐Pentatriacontene                 491 C35H70         006971‐40‐0 42

50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400
0

5000

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 3940 (26.486 min): BG047971.D\data.ms (-3933) (-
57.1

111.1
207.0 263.0

354.9157.2 430.2

50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400
0

5000

m/z-->

Abundance #81247: Cyclohexadecane
55.0

111.0

224.0
167.0

50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400
0

5000

m/z-->

Abundance #193363: 1-Hexacosene
43.0

97.0

364.0154.0 210.0 266.0 320.0

50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400
0

5000

m/z-->

Abundance #225717: Carbonic acid, octadecyl 2,2,2-trichloroethyl est
83.0

39.0 131.0 195.0 252.0

26.50

m/z  57.10  100.00%

26.50

m/z  43.10   86.97%

26.50

m/z  55.10   75.76%

26.50

m/z  83.10   66.05%

26.50

m/z  97.10   51.21%
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                                      Tentatively Identified Compound (LSC) summary
 
  Data Path : Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA_G\Data\BG012121\
  Data File : BG047971.D                                          
  Acq On    : 22 Jan 2021   2:48
  Operator  : CG/JU
  Sample    : M1152‐01
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 17   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Quant Method : Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEM1\BNA_G\METHODS\8270‐BG012121.M
  Quant Title  : ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION
 
  TIC Library   : C:\Database\NIST11.L
  TIC Integration Parameters: LSCINT.P
 
                                                   |‐‐Internal Standard‐‐‐|
  TIC Top Hit name      RT  EstConc Units Response |#    RT     Resp  Conc|
‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
Ethanol, 2‐(2‐e...   7.726     3.7  ng      64214   1   8.143  345491  20.0
2,4,7,9‐Tetrame...  13.660    21.1  ng     731276   3  14.771  693578  20.0
unknown15.881       15.881     8.7  ng     301847   3  14.771  693578  20.0
n‐Hexadecanoic ...  18.396    16.7  ng     715144   4  17.509  858428  20.0
Octadecanoic acid   19.659     7.6  ng     429784   5  21.792 1126280  20.0
Trifluoroacetox...  21.428     7.5  ng     420004   5  21.792 1126280  20.0
Perylene            24.794     2.8  ng     123389   6  25.094  891788  20.0
Cyclohexadecane     26.486     4.1  ng     181076   6  25.094  891788  20.0
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